

## Tandem Diabetes Care Announces t:simulator™ App Now Available for Android Devices

SAN DIEGO, June 8, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Tandem Diabetes Care®, Inc. (NASDAQ: TNDM), a medical device company and manufacturer of the t:slim® and t:flex™ Insulin Pumps, today announced that the t:simulator™ App is now available for deviusing the Android operating system. The t:simulator App mirrors the same steps used on a t:slim Pump for the most commonly used insulin pump tasks.

To learn more and to download the app, visit: www.tandemdiabetes.com/tsimulator

In addition to Android devices, the t:simulator App is compatible with iPhone®, iPad® and iPod touch® and is available on the App Store™ at no charge.

The app is for demonstration purposes only. Due to the variety of sizes of compatible devices, the t:simulator App may not display the t:slim Pump interface at its actual size. Please refer to the Technical Specifications in the Resources section of the app for more detailed information. This app is intended for ages 12 and up.

## About Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (<a href="www.tandemdiabetes.com">www.tandemdiabetes.com</a>) is a medical device company with an innovative, user-centric and integrated approach to the design, development and commercialization of products for people with diabetes who use insulin. The Company manufactures the t:slim® Insulin Pump, the slimmest and smallest durable insulin pump currently on the market, and the t:flex™ Insulin Pump, the first pump designed for people with greater insulin requirements. Tandem is based San Diego, California.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Twitter @tandemdiabetes, use #tslim, #tflex, #tconnect, #tsimulator and \$TNDM.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/TandemDiabetes">www.facebook.com/TandemDiabetes</a>.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on LinkedIn at <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/TandemDiabetes">https://www.linkedin.com/company/TandemDiabetes</a>.

The t:slim® Insulin Delivery System and the t:flex™ Insulin Delivery System are each intended for the subcutaneous delivery c insulin, at set and variable rates, for the management of diabetes mellitus in persons requiring insulin, for individuals 12 years of age and greater. The t:slim and t:flex Pumps are available for sale by or on the order of a physician.

t:slim, t:connect and Tandem Diabetes Care are registered trademarks of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. t:flex and t:simulator are trademarks of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. iPhone, iPad, and iPod touch are registered trademarks and App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Android is a trademark of Google Inc.



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20131220/LA37333LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/tandem-diabetes-care-announces-tsimulator-app-now-available-for-android-devices-300095247.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/tandem-diabetes-care-announces-tsimulator-app-now-available-for-android-devices-300095247.html</a>

SOURCE Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media